TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K2 Properties, Inc.		03/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K2, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Jarden Corporation	
Internal Address:	555 Theodore Fremd Avenue	
City:	Rye	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10580	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3432555	V
Registration Number:	2374818	VELVET
Registration Number:	3446394	VELVET EYEWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)805-4801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2068054800

Email: trademarks@k2sports.com Correspondent Name: Julie C. VanDerZanden Address Line 1: 4201 6th Avenue South

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KTOI-5-23524

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0828

900133146

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Rosebrock	
Signature:	/Mark Rosebrock/	
Date:	05/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=KTOI-5-23524 Merger doc#page1.tif source=KTOI-5-23524 Merger doc#page2.tif source=KTOI-5-23524 Merger doc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0829

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "K2 INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 12:27

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

0542001 8100

090406131

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 7270436

DATE: 04-28-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0830

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 03/18/2009 FILED 12:27 PM 03/18/2009 SRV 090278384 - 0542001 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

K2 PROPERTIES, INC.

AND

K2 INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) K2 Properties, Inc. ("K2 Properties"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) K2 Inc. ("K2"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity in the merger is K2 Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL")
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of K2, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
 - 5. The merger is to be effective at 11:59 PM on March 31, 2009.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at a place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: c/o Jarden Corporation, 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Rye, New York 10580.
- 7. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

[signature on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0831 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer, this 18th day of March, 2009.

K2 INC.

By: /s/ Jarrett Braterman____

Name: Jarrett Braterman Title: Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 05/01/2009